

CITY OF  
WOLVERHAMPTON  
COUNCIL

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001971  
Date            20 February 2018

### *Academy Funding*

**Request:**

1. How many academy trusts applied to your local authority for extra/additional/emergency funding in (a) 2016-17 and (b) 2017-18?  
None
2. Please name the academies and provide the amounts requested in each case, along with the date of the request.  
N/A
3. How many academy trusts were given extra/additional/emergency funding by the local authority in (a) 2016-17 and (b) 2017-18?  
N/A
4. Please name the academies and provide the amounts given in each case, along with the date for when this happened.  
N/A
5. Please provide the general reasons why each academy was given this money, and please state whether or not the money will have to be paid back.  
N/A